



\$~1 (2020 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CRL.M.A. 5606/2020

ROMESH SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP for the
State with SI Ankur Kardem, PS-
Punjabi Bagh.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, with Mr. Rinut
Yadav, Advocates for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through hybrid
mode [physical and virtual hearing].

List on 05.08.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 4, 2022

“Bp”

Click here to check corrigendum, if any