



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.A. 5606/2020 In

+ **CRL.A. 1108/2012**

ROMESH SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms
Mishika Pandita for R-CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **05.08.2022**

1.0 There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

1.1 Mr Rajesh Kumar, Special Public Prosecutor has appeared for the State through CBI.

2.0 Adverse orders are deferred.

3.0 List for consideration on **18.10.2022**.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 5, 2022

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any