



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1108/2012 AND CRL.M.A. 5606/2020**

ROMESH SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Ramneet Kaur, Advocate for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

09.02.2023

%

1. None appears for the petitioner today. A perusal of the previous order sheets shows that none has been appearing for the petitioner for the few dates.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.
3. List on 16th May 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2023

p