



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CRL.M.A. 5221/2017 (release of the amount of fine)

ROMESH SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sahil Vijayran, Ms. Perna Chaudhary and Ms. Ria Thukral, Advocates.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.05.2024

%

List before another Bench on 22.05.2024, subject to and after obtaining the necessary directions of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 20, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any