



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1108/2012**

ROMESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI
along with Ms. Mishika Pandita, Mr.
Changez Khan and Ms. Akshara
Alok, Advocates.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

CRL.M.A. 5221/2017(for releasing the amount of fine)

1. By way of the instant application, the applicant/complainant prays to release the amount of fine of Rs.17,50,000/- to him.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant/non-applicant, when the matter was called out.
3. Issue notice to the non-applicant/appellant through all permissible modes including electronically, on filing Process Fee within a week, for the next date of hearing.

CRL.A. 1108/2012

4. List on 29.05.2025 alongwith connected matters.
5. Earlier date fixed i.e. 25.07.2025 stands cancelled.



6. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than four pages and the relevant case laws, that they want to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 09, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)