



\$~7, 74 to81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CRL.M.A. 5221/2017

ROMESH SHARMAAppellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE THR. CBIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for complainant

(74)

+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBUAppellant

Through: Ms. Shagun Agarwal, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

(75)

+ CRL.A. 985/2012

M D BHOJWANIAppellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

CBIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

(76)

+ CRL.A. 986/2012

AVDHESHAppellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)



versus
CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

(77)
+ CRL.A. 987/2012
AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIAAppellant
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus
CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

(78)
+ CRL.A. 989/2012
INDERMANIAppellant
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus
CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

(79)
+ CRL.A. 1017/2012
MANOJAppellant
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus
CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

(80)
+ CRL.A. 1077/2012
LAXMANAppellant
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus
STATE THR. CBIRespondent



Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

(81)

+ CRL.A. 1109/2012
HARISH MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE THR.C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

1. Written submissions have not been filed by the parties.
2. As per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 03.05.2024 *vide* which this Court had been requested to ensure expeditious hearing of appeal No.1108/2012. Since there were connected matters also and all the matters have to be heard together. All the matter are listed today.
3. However, the learned counsel for the appellant states that the main counsel is not available to address arguments.
4. At his request, list for final hearing on 14.07.2025.
5. Let the written submissions be filed by the parties within a period of two weeks from date.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 29, 2025/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/07/2025 at 02:20:50